

SLP(C)No. 19158 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19158/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in LPA 325/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

L.&T. CEMENT CLUB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.19189/2003

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Saroj Kumar Jha, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Bhanote, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The orders granted by this Court on 15th October, 2003 in L & T Cement Club & Anr. vs. State of M.P. & Ors. and on 14th October, 2003 in M/s. Larsen & Toubro Ltd. vs. State of M.P. & Ors. will continue for a period of two weeks within which time the State-respondent must file their counter affidavits.

To be listed after two weeks.

Chetan KumarMadhu Saxena
Court Master