

n

SLP(C)No. 19158 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19158/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in LPA 325/03

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

L.&T. CEMENT CLUB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.19189/2003

(With IA.No.3 - appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and take documents/pages as it is and exem. From filing OT)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. U.U.Lalit,Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Chaudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Ms. Saroj Jha,Adv.for
M/s Corporae Law Group,Advs.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Jayashre Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anshu Bhanot,Adv.for
M/s. J.S.Wad & Co.Advs.

-2-

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent that an identical issue has been heard by a nother Bench in CA No. 7798/2002and the judgment is awaited. The matter is adjourned to await the decision thereon.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER