

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. NO. 460 of 2005

L & T. Cement Club & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

With

C.A. No. 461/2005

C.A. No. 7073/2005

CA 2343/2007

Date: 11/09/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

In CA No. 460/05 Mr. Ng. J.R.Luwang, Adv.for
M/s. Corporate Law Group

In CA No. 461/05 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. S. Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

In CA 7073/2005 Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.for
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Miten Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Commencing his arguments at 10.45 a.m., Mr. R.F.Nariman, Senior Advocate concluded at 12.45 p.m. whereafter Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Senior Advocate appearing for State of M.P. started his submissions and was on his legs till rising of the Court.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master