

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10520/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012  
in WP No. 19140/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPISUR TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. For  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, one week time is granted  
to the petitioners for taking fresh steps and filing  
copies of S.L.P. for issue of fresh show cause notice to  
both the unserved respondents.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PS