

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1334/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012
in WP No. 1893/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners
to take steps to file spare copies of SLP and also to
furnish the particulars of trial Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS