

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23592/2014

STATE OF MP &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAFARGE DEALERS ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1334/2014

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 04/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 23592/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

...2/-

SLP(C) No. 1334/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 14.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG