

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) SLP (C) NOS. 23592 AND 1334 OF 2014

State Of M.P & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

M/S Lafarge Dealers Association & Ors.

. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 4th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“SLP(C) No. 23592/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

SLP(C) No. 1334/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 14.10.2015.”

SLP (c) NO. 23592 OF 2014

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent Nos. 4 and 5 so far and the counsel for the petitioner has also not furnished the particulars of Trial Court for issue of Dasti notice through Trial Court to effect service on the said unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 6 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is lastly submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 7 though served with notice.

SLP (c) NO. 1334 OF 2014

It is submitted that unserved cover containing the notice to the sole respondent has been received back with the postal remark “Insufficient Address hence returned to sender” and the counsel for the petitioner has not filed the complete address of the sole respondent

and has also not furnished the particulars of Trial Court for effecting service of notice on the sole unserved respondent despite this Registry's request so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 13th Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
A-394, (LGF), Defence Colony
New Delhi- 110024
2. Mr. Akshat Shrivastva, Advocate,
18, Lawyers chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3