

Listing date :- 11/01/2016

Court No. :-

Item :-

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 460, 461, 7073 OF 2005 AND 2343 OF 2007

L & T CEMENT CLUB & ANR. ETC.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 460 OF 2005

There are seven Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 461 OF 2005

There are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 has been served with notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7073 OF 2005

There are five respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are contesting respondents and are represented through Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate. Certificate of Service has not been received in respect of proforma respondent No. 5

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2343 OF 2007

There are four respondents and all are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocate
Mr. C.D Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. Bina Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
Mr. Manjeet Kripal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1