

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1829/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2014
in WP No. 3689/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANISH AGENCIES AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 454 days is condoned subject to cost of Rs.1 lac to
be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four
weeks from today for utilization of juvenile justice.

On deposit being made, issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 23592 of 2014.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master