

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 9848/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012
in WP No. 21057/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the defects have already been
cured.

Delay in curing the defects is condoned.
Registry to process further.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.02.12
17:11:53 IST
Reason: