

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 1829 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

The State of M.P. & Ors.Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Manish Agencies & Anr.Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st February, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay of 454 days is condoned subject to cost of Rs.1 lac to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today for utilization of juvenile justice. On deposit being made, issue notice. Tag with SLP (C) No. 23592 of 2014.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 24th May, 2016 deposited the cost of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as directed by the Hon'ble Court but the same is barred by time by 113 days and Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed application for condonation of delay in depositing the said cost.

The Office Report for Directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 31st Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate,
A-394, Defence Colony,
New Delhi - 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4