

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23592/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012
in WP No. 5308/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAFARGE DEALERS ASSOCIATION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 460/2005 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 461/2005

C.A. No. 7073/2005

C.A. No. 2343/2007

SLP(C) No. 10520/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1334/2014 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10165/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 23297/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 6729/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16550/2016 (Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Daggar Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week, as prayed for, by Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,
learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER