

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.16550 OF 2016

State of Madhya Pradesh & Others .....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Manish Agencies & Another ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11nd November, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“As per tracking report notice issued to both the respondents have been received back with postal remarks “Incorrect Address”. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.**

**List again on 5.12.2016.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitiones has neither filed fresh particulars of both the unserved Respondents nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice on the said Respondents.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate,  
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR