

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 16550 OF 2016

State of Madhya Pradesh & OthersPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Manish Agencies & AnotherRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 19th January 2017, when the following orders were passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to both the respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that before processing the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 24th January 2017 filed a letter furnishing fresh addresses of both the Respondents. Thereafter show cause notices at fresh addresses were issued to both the Respondents through Registered A.D. Post on 2nd February 2017. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate has on 20th March 2017 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that as per report of postal authorities, show cause notice has been served on 7th 2017 on Respondent No.1, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on its behalf so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Learned Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate
D-75, gulmohar Park, Khelgaon Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3