

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 23592/2014  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16-07-2012  
IN WP NO. 5308/2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P PRINCIPAL SEAT  
AT JABALPUR)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LAFARGE DEALERS ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 461/2005 (IV-A)  
C.A. NO. 460/2005 (IV-A)  
C.A. NO. 7073/2005 (IV-A)  
C.A. NO. 2343/2007 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 10520/2013 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 1334/2014 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 10165/2014 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 23297/2014 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 6729/2016 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) NO. 16550/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 07-03-2019 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For parties :

State of M.P.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR  
Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv.

CA 461/2005

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

CA 460/2005

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

CA 7073/2005

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

CA 2343/07

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

SLP© 23592/14, 10165/14,  
23297/14, 6729/16,  
16550/16

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

State of  
Chhattisgarh

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at  
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within a  
week.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]  
BRANCH OFFICER