

ITEM NO.1501
(For judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23592/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2012
in WP No. 5308/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat
At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAFARGE DEALERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. S.ABDUL NAZEER AND HON.
SANJIV KHANNA, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 461/2005 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 460/2005 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7073/2005 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2343/2007 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10520/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1334/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10165/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23297/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6729/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16550/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 09-07-2019 : These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals arising from Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 10520 of 2013, 1334, 10165, 23297 of 2014, 6729 and 16550 of 2016 preferred by the State of Madhya Pradesh and the State of Chhattisgarh are allowed and the Civil Appeal Nos. 460, 461, 7073 of 2005 and 2343 of 2007 preferred by the private parties/assessee are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)